Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00003RX
This is to certify:
that the Governor Control System
with type designation(s)
DG2800.14
issued to
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG
Schönau im Schwarzwald, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC A
Enclosure C (IP65)
Issued at Hamburg on 2025-10-07
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2030-09-21.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-043724-1
Certificate no.: TAA00003RX
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
The electro-hydraulic governor system DG2800.14 consists of 2 sections:
DG14 Governor Section
Power Supply Supply voltage:
18 - 32 VDC.  Nominal 24 VDC.
Supply current:
1,5 Amp. maximum To be external fused at 3 Amp.
Connection for Main and Back-up Supply
Speed Sensing
By means of internal pick-up or by means of external mounted pick-up.
Internal Pick-up type: Hall sensor
Optional external speed pickup maybe used.
Digital Inputs
7 Bi-directional digital inputs, NPN or PNP type
The inputs have one side common to be connected to ground or supply
The function of the inputs can be configured
Digital Outputs
2 Bi-directional digital outputs, NPN or PNP type
The outputs have one side common to be connected to ground or supply
The function of the outputs can be configured
Analogue Inputs
3 of 4-20 mA inputs
1 of 0-5 VDC or PWM input
The inputs are isolated with common ground
Analogue Outputs
1 of 4-20 mA output, isolated active output
Indication
LED display, 4 lines each 20 characters,
LED indication for:
-Analogue speed setting selected
-Digital speed setting selected
-Alarm
-Healthy
CAN-Bus connection
Electrical Connections
36 Cage-clamp terminals 1.5 mm². max.
9 pole Sub-D RS232 connector.
SW Versions:
00.0.16:
Adjustment of speed setpoint by means of digital or analogue inputs, master slave operation via CAN-communication